

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2015 as of January 31, 2016**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	81,253,353.93	9,129,947.25	117,685,662.91	52,850,872.91	342,399,120.41	532,498,100	1,572,483,820
\$ Paid	75,047,703.45	8,432,653.78	106,637,606.49	48,815,961.91	313,012,904.87	511,653,240	1,027,775,090
% Paid	92.36%	92.36%	90.61%	92.37%	91.42%	96.09%	65.36%
\$ Outstanding	6,205,650.48	697,293.47	11,048,056.42	4,034,911.00	29,386,215.54		
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	5,770,157.19	677,341.26	12,795,488.65	3,920,220.84	32,564,060.30		
\$ Paid	4,840,620.98	568,696.20	10,743,109.42	3,291,423.03	27,294,740.78		
% Paid	83.89%	83.96%	83.96%	83.96%	83.82%		
\$ Outstanding							
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	87,023,511.12	9,807,288.51	130,481,151.56	56,771,093.75	374,963,180.71		
\$ Paid	79,888,324.43	9,001,349.98	117,380,715.91	52,107,384.94	340,307,645.65		
% Paid	91.80%	91.78%	89.96%	91.79%	90.76%		
\$ Outstanding	7,135,186.69	805,938.53	13,100,435.65	4,663,708.81	34,655,535.06		
TIFs Paid to Date	2,498,754	280,770	949,468	1,128,341			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>\$ 77,389,570.43</b>	<b>\$ 8,720,579.98</b>	<b>\$ 116,431,247.91</b>	<b>\$ 50,979,043.94</b>			

**Tax Year 2016 as of January 31, 2017**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	87,050,680.63	9,373,887.56	129,033,403.50	54,255,323.72	363,181,328.87	556,743,550	1,156,814,170
\$ Paid	62,732,039.42	6,755,179.84	87,814,740.57	39,097,398.46	255,808,271.60	447,443,460	785,352,950
% Paid	72.06%	72.06%	68.06%	72.06%	70.44%	80.37%	67.89%
\$ Outstanding	24,318,641.21	2,618,707.72	41,218,662.93	15,157,925.26	107,373,057.27		
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	6,221,783.68	696,592.96	13,239,246.96	4,031,733.47	34,993,533.80		
\$ Paid	5,404,190.68	605,196.35	11,497,444.84	3,502,735.52	30,279,354.52		
% Paid	86.86%	86.88%	86.84%	86.88%	86.53%		
\$ Outstanding	817,593.00	91,396.61	1,741,802.12	528,997.95	4,714,179.28		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	93,272,464.31	10,070,480.52	142,272,650.46	58,287,057.19	398,174,862.67		
\$ Paid	68,136,230.10	7,360,376.19	99,312,185.41	42,600,133.98	286,087,626.12		
% Paid	73.05%	73.09%	69.80%	73.09%	71.85%		
\$ Outstanding	25,136,234.21	2,710,104.33	42,960,465.05	15,686,923.21	112,087,236.55		
TIFs Paid to Date	1,912,770	205,974	706,737	794,431			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>\$ 66,223,460.10</b>	<b>\$ 7,154,402.19</b>	<b>\$ 98,605,448.41</b>	<b>\$ 41,805,702.98</b>			

\*TIFs are unaudited